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[1] PCB¥ (pg/g-wet)

2,500

2,200

1,500

2,900

2,300

K17

[1-1]1€/ 7 v v ¥ 7 ==/ (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

[1-2] ¥ 7 v v v 7 = =/)L¥F (pg/g-wet)

20

30

17

29

25

[1-3] NV 7 mr 7 ==/} (pg/g-wet)

110

140

110

180

150

[1-4]1 7 N7 7 vBv ¥ 7 ==/ (pg/g-wet)

440

420

310

550

440

[1-4-1] 2755 —PCBD 9 5 33447 K7/ na 7 ==/ (#77) (pglg-wet)

1.8

1.9

1.8

3.1

2.4

0.6

17

[1-4-2) =755+ —PCBD 5 b 34457 F 7/ nn 7 ==L (#81) (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.6

1.6

[1-5] _> ¥ 7 manm 7 =)L (pg/g-wet)

860

740

500

970

750

[1-5-1] =77 F—PCBD H H 2,33 44-X¥7unut 7 ==/ (#105) (pg/g-wet)

33

25

16

36

26

[1-5-21 =27 FF—PCBD H b 2,344 5% 7unt”==)L (#114) (pg/g-wet)

3.1

2.5

tr(1.7)

3.2

2.9

0.9

2.3

[1-5-3] =77 F—PCBD 5 H 2,344 5% /7unt” ==/ (#118) (pg/g-wet)

130

100

57

130

98

0.9

2.5

[1-5-4] =275 F—PCBD H b 2,344 5-2 % /7uut 7=/ (#123) (pg/g-wet)

24

1.8

11

2.5

1.9

0.4

1.0

[1-5-5] =79 F—PCBD 5 H 3,3445-X % /7un b7 =)L (#126) (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

OIRWNREFPOORMWOWNREOORMOINEFE O WONRERPORMWONRORMOONREPORMONREPROODMONEPRPODMONRERPORMONRPRPOORMOINDFPOORMONREROODMONE

nd




HAEMGYE

B

B T ERME

[1-6] ~F ¥ 7 vt~ = =)L (pg/g-wet)

790

670

440

850

670

[1-6-1] =755 —PCBD 9 & 233 44 5-~FF 7/ mr 7 ==L (#156) (pglg-wet)

8.3

6.4

3.6

7.8

5.5

0.9

2.5

[1-6-2] =755 —PCBD 9 b 233 44" 5-~F 7 0ot 7 ==, (#157) (pg/g-wet)

2.5

tr(1.9)

tr(1.1)

2.6

tr(1.9)

0.8

2.0

[1-6:3] =75 F—PCBD 9 & 23 44 55-~FF /7 nm bt ==L (#167) (pglg-wet)

6

4

3

6

5

[1-6-4] =755 —PCBD 9 & 33 44 55-~FF 7/ na bt ==,L (#169) (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.6

17

[1-7]~7 % 7 vnrt 7 = =)L (pg/g-wet)

230

190

130

250

190

[1-7-1] 275+ —PCBD 5 5 22,33 44 5-~7 4 suat 7 ==, (£170) (pg/g-wet)

17

14

10

18

14

[1-7-2] 275+ —PCBD 5 5 22,344 55-~7 4 sanat 7 ==/, (#£180) (pg/g-wet)

51

44

31

53

39

[1-7-3] 2755+ —PCBD 5 5 23344 55-~7 4 sonat 7=/, (#£189) (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.8

2.3

[1-8] A2 # 7 v v ¥ 7 ==/ (pg/g-wet)

24

21

16

26

22

[1-9] /7 vnm v ” ==/ (pg/g-wet)

tr(3)

tr(2)

nd

tr(3)

tr(3)

[1-10] 74 7 m 1 7 = =/ (pg/g-wet)

tr(0.9)

tr(0.9)

tr(0.6)

tr(1.0)

tr(0.9)

0.5

13

[21HCB (~XH# 27 oua~Xr¥>) (pglg-wet)

340

490

460

700

720

[38] 7 /v KU (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd
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[417 1« v KU > (pglg-wet)

120

170

160

260

270

[5] = F U > (pg/g-wet)

16

27

24

33

42

[6] DDT* (pg/g-wet)

2,200

1,700

1,000

2,200

1,700

%21

[6-1] p,p’-DDT (pg/g-wet)

400

290

120

320

220

[6-2] p.p'-DDE (pg/g-wet)

1,300

1,000

630

1,300

990

[6-3] p.p"-DDD (pg/g-wet)

190

160

110

220

190

[6-4] o,p’-DDT (pg/g-wet)

290

190

89

240

160

[6-5] o,p’-DDE (pg/g-wet)

12

19

13

30

23

[6-6] o,p’-DDD (pg/g-wet)

57

50

36

79

69

[7]1 7 v vF ¥ (pglg-wet)

740

710

460

900

780

$¢3%10

S4%29

[7-1] cis -7 & VT > (pglg-wet)

180

200

120

230

230

[7-2] trans -7 © )V > (pglg-wet)

56

57

31

68

64

[7-3] A% ¥ 7 v L5 > (pglg-wet)

48

48

43

73

59

[7-4] cis -/ F 2 v v (pg/g-wet)

83

71

47

93
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[7-5] trans -/ 7~ 7 &)V (pgl/g-wet)

370

330

220

440

350

[8] ~7" % 7 v /L ¥H (pg/g-wet)

34

56

57

83

93

%21

[8-1] ~7' % 7 v v (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

[8-2] cis-~T % 7 v )L =RFx ¥ K (pg/g-wet)

34

56

57

83

93

[8-3] trans -~7 % 7 v )L TR ¥ K (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd
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[9-1] 2-endo,3-ex0,5-endo,6-€x0,8,8,10,10s4 7 % 7 m m ;AR )L} (Parlar-26)  (pg/g-wet)

250

260

190

350

280

[9-2] 2-endo,3-ex0,5-endo,6-€x0,8,8,9,10,10-/ 77 v 1R )L-F > (Parlar-50) (pg/g-wet)

300

300

230

380

350

10

[9-3] 2,2,5,5,8,9,9,10,10- / } 7 m AR )LF > (Parlar-62) (pg/g-wet)

250

190

130

280

180

30

80

[10] 1 v v 7 X (pglg-wet)

21

18

11

23

18

[11-1] o -HCH (pg/g-wet)

110

220

190

410

360

[11-2] p-HCH (pg/g-wet)

110

210

180

310

300

[11-3] y-HCH (B4 : U > T >) (pg/g-wet)

35

59

52

96

89

[11-4] 5 -HCH (pg/g-wet)

tr(3)

tr(5)

tr(4)

[12] 7 = v7 = 2 (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd
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BRI TunEY Tz x—5 LV (REEKNEDHI0E COEH D) (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd
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[13-1] T F 7 7 v €Y 7 = =L —F /LH(pg/g-wet)

16

13

12

15

17

2.2

5.9

[13-2] X> % 7 v E Y7 = =)L —7 )L (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

5.9

16

[13-3] ~F ¥ T rE T 7 = = /LT —F LHH(pg/g-wet)

tr(5.9)

nd

nd

tr(6.6)

tr(5.3)

5.0

14

[13-4] ~7 &% 7T a €Y7 = =T —7 JLHH(pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

6.7

18

[13-5] #7 # 7 0 &Y 7 = = /L= —F /LH(pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

3.6

9.6

[13-6] / 7 BEY 7 = = /L= —F /L H(pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

13

35

[13-71 75 7 0 € ¥ 7 = = )L =—F L (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

74

220

[15] ¥4 7 7V 2 R{tA P (nglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.10

0.26

[17]12,6-V-tert-7 FN-d-A F N7 = ) —/v (B4 : BHT) (nglg-wet)

nd

nd

1r(0.62)

nd

tr(0.51)

0.50

15

[18] ¥R FF 7 = > (nglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.082

0.21

[19]222-FV 7 mu-11-tA(@4-Z7an 7= V)X /—) (B4 Fver Ty ar
JV) (ng/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.048

0.12

[20]2,4,6- b U ~tert -7 F )V 7 = J — L-(nglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.4

3.7

[21] 7 # )V ¥ -n -7 F /v (nglg-wet)

tr(53)

tr(63)

tr(57)

tr(40)
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tr(53)
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221 RV IEALTF 7 7 L > H(pglg-wet)

tr(15)

tr(20)

tr(11)

26

tr(23)

$¢%10

[22-1]1 &€/ 7 v v )7 ¥ L ¥ (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.66

1.8

[22-1-1] 2-7 v & )7 Z L 2 (pglg-wet)

3.3

9.8

[22-2] 7 v a7 # L ¥ (pglg-wet)

4.6

9.4

5.3

13

11

0.98

2.6

[22-2-1]1,5-¥ 7 v v F 7 # L (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.98

2.6

[22-2-2]2,7-> 7 v mF 7 # L (pglg-wet)

3.4

7.9

4.5

11

8.7

0.98

2.6

[22-3] N U 7 m w7 ¥ L > ¥H(pglg-wet)

nd

tr(1.9)

nd

tr(2.3)

tr(2.6)

1.2

3.1

[22-3-1]1,2,3- b U 7 m & F 7 & L 2/ (pg/g-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.2

3.1

[22-41 7 FZ 7 v 7 % L . Hi(pglg-wet)

6.0

6.2

5.7

8.6

7.3

1.9

4.7

[22-4-1]11,2,3,4-7 5 7 mmuF 7 % L > (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.0

2.8

[22-4-211238-7 b T 7 m a7 % L > (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

17

4.7

[22-4-3] 1,2,5,6- ) 1’1,2,35-7 kT 7w u 7 Z L - (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.6

4.3

[22-4-4]1,458-7 T 7 m a7 & L 2 (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.2

3.1

[22-4-5] 2,3,6,7-7 5 7 m muF 7 % L > (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd
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[22-5] <> % 7 v uF 7 % L U FH(pglg-wet)

tr(4.2)

tr(2.7)

nd

tr(2.2)

tr(2.4)

1.9

5.0

[22-5-1] 1,2,3,4,6-~~> % 7 mu )7 Z L . (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

12

3.3

[22-5-2] 1,2,35,7-~> % 7 mu ) 7 Z L . (pglg-wet)

3.0

tr(2.2)

tr(1.3)

2.6

tr(1.9)

0.87

2.3

[22-5-3] 1,2,3,5,8-~> % 7 mu ) 7 Z L . (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.9

5.0

[22-6] ~F% Y27 v v )7 ¥ L U HH(pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.2

3.1

[22-6-1] 1,2,3,4,6,7-~F ¥ 7 m m F 7 % L . (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.98

2.6

[22-6-2] 1,2,3,5,7,8-~F ¥ 7 1m m F 7 % L - (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

0.97

2.6

[22-6-3] 1,2,4,5,7,8-~F ¥ 7 1 m F 7 % L - (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

11

3.1

[22-T) ~7' % 7 v} 7 % L HH(pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.2

3.1

[22-7-1]1,23456,7-~7 % 7 m a7 % L > (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

12

3.1

[22-8] 42 % 7 m w7 Z L (pglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd

nd

1.0

2.8

[23] Y ABE - U -n-7 F /b (nglg-wet)

nd

nd

nd

nd
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